wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
Have you been involved in dealing with the | Yes, caring for patients 66% 87% 18% 73% 71% 69% 49%
coronavirus crisis in your day to day work  [yes, in some other way 34% 13% 82% 27% 29% 31% 51%
as anurse? No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
Which of the following best describes your |A teaching hospital 33% 37% 26% 26% 37% 37% 39%
main place of work as a nurse? A community hospital 29% 36% 14% 37% 29% 24% 23%
Another type of hospital 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2%
A nursing home 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 4% 7%
A school 5% 1% 16% % 4% 4% 6%
Something else 22% 17% 33% 22% 18% 29% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
Which of the following best describes your |Nurse manager or supervisor 12% % 29% 7% 7% 15% 21%
position? Floor nurse 69% 78% 35% 86% 74% 59% 47%
Something else (not read) 19% 15% 35% 6% 19% 26% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Total 266 211 53 95 65 46 61
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 15% 14% 17% 13% 12% 21% 16%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Somewhat approve 19% 21% 17% 22% 19% 18% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 53% 38% 47% 45% 54%
Familiar / Undecided 6% % 3% 9% 4% 3% 4%
Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 3% 0% 1%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 1 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
Have you been involved in dealing with the | Yes, caring for patients 66% 78% 43% 51% 88% 79% 64% 82% 34%
coronavirus crisis in your day to day work  [yes, in some other way 34% 22% 57% 49% 12% 21% 36% 18% 66%
as anurse? No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Which of the following best describes your |A teaching hospital 33% 50% 0% 42% 49% 39% 33% 39% 21%
main place of work as a nurse? A community hospital 29% 44% 0% 45% 47% 26% 29% 35% 17%
Another type of hospital 3% 5% 0% 13% 4% 5% 3% 1% 8%

A nursing home 6% 0% 18% 0% 0% 13% 5% 6% 5%

A school 5% 0% 16% 0% 0% 1% 6% 1% 14%

Something else 22% 0% 66% 0% 0% 15% 24% 17% 33%

Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Which of the following best describes your |Nurse manager or supervisor 12% 12% 0% 100% 0% 5% 13% 8% 24%
position? Floor nurse 69% 69% 0% 0%|  100% 7% 68% 78% 41%
Something else (not read) 19% 19% 0% 0% 0% 18% 19% 14% 34%

Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 266 266 0 31 184 44 220 204 62

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 15% 12% 21% 22% 11% 8% 16% 16% 12%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Somewhat approve 19% 19% 20% 19% 19% 16% 20% 18% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 10% 6% 15% 17% 12% 14% 11%

Strongly disapprove 45% 47% 42% 48% 46% 57% 43% 43% 51%

Familiar / Undecided 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3%

Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% %

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 2 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L

WORKING IN ICU

BEEN TESTED

GENDER

Been |Not been

Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
Have you been involved in dealing with the | Yes, caring for patients 66% 88% 60% 79% 63% 79% 65%
coronavirus crisis in your day to day work  [yes, in some other way 34% 12% 40% 21% 37% 21% 35%
as anurse? No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Which of the following best describes your |A teaching hospital 33% 61% 26% 40% 32% 30% 34%
main place of work as a nurse? A community hospital 29% 33% 29% 24% 31% 35% 29%
Another type of hospital 3% 0% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3%
A nursing home 6% 2% 7% 12% 4% 3% 6%
A school 5% 0% 7% 0% 7% 3% 6%
Something else 22% 3% 27% 19% 23% 24% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Which of the following best describes your |Nurse manager or supervisor 12% 6% 14% 9% 12% 5% 12%
position? Floor nurse 69% 82% 64% 81% 66% 83% 68%
Something else (not read) 19% 11% 22% 10% 21% 12% 19%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% %
Total 266 79 184 60 207 23 243
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 15% 14% 15% 8% 17% 12% 15%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Somewhat approve 19% 17% 20% 21% 19% 14% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 13% 17% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 45% 53% 44% 47% 45% 47% 45%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5%
Not familiar 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
Have you been involved in dealing with the | Yes, caring for patients 66% 78% 59% 64% 78% 69% 67% 66%
coronavirus crisis in your day to day work  [yes, in some other way 34% 22% 41% 36% 22% 31% 33% 34%
as anurse? No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Which of the following best describes your |A teaching hospital 33% 38% 31% 34% 34% 29% 29% 41%
main place of work as a nurse? A community hospital 29% 33% 27% 28% 33% 39% 28% 31%
Another type of hospital 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%

A nursing home 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3%

A school 5% 4% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%

Something else 22% 18% 24% 23% 20% 17% 28% 18%

Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Which of the following best describes your |Nurse manager or supervisor 12% 6% 16% 12% 11% 0% 14% 16%
position? Floor nurse 69% 83% 59% 68% 81% 94% 65% 66%
Something else (not read) 19% 11% 24% 20% 8% 6% 22% 18%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 266 118 147 229 29 38 108 88

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 15% 8% 19% 16% 4% 6% 17% 17%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Somewhat approve 19% 21% 19% 20% 15% 16% 22% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 16% 11% 13% 9% 14% 13% 12%

Strongly disapprove 45% 42% 47% 44% 58% 43% 43% 51%

Familiar / Undecided 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 17% 3% 4%

Not familiar 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% %

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 4 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
Have you been involved in dealing with the | Yes, caring for patients 66% 66% 70% 66% 64%
coronavirus crisis in your day to day work  [yes, in some other way 34% 34% 30% 34% 36%
as anurse? No 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
Which of the following best describes your |A teaching hospital 33% 38% 12% 34% 37%
main place of work as a nurse? A community hospital 29% 26% 42% 30% 26%
Another type of hospital 3% 2% 4% 2% 7%
A nursing home 6% 6% 8% 6% 5%
A school 5% % 4% 4% 8%
Something else 22% 21% 31% 23% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
Which of the following best describes your |Nurse manager or supervisor 12% 13% 6% 12% 12%
position? Floor nurse 69% 69% 75% 64% 7%
Something else (not read) 19% 18% 16% 23% 11%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 266 64 32 102 62
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 15% 13% 23% 19% 5%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Somewhat approve 19% 17% 27% 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 8% 16% 18% 9%
Strongly disapprove 45% 55% 26% 37% 60%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Not familiar 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% % 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 60% 56% 70% 51% 53% 67% 76%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Somewhat approve 24% 25% 23% 24% 32% 21% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 2%

Strongly disapprove 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Familiar / Undecided 4% 5% 2% % 1% 4% 3%

Not familiar 6% 8% 2% 13% 7% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 2% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 61% 56% 2% 52% 65% 62% 69%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Somewhat approve 26% 29% 20% 28% 25% 27% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%

Strongly disapprove 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 1% 11% 0% 3% 1%

Not familiar 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 27% 24% 34% 18% 23% 31% 42%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Somewhat approve 30% 28% 32% 23% 32% 39% 30%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4%

Strongly disapprove 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 8%

Not familiar 22% 27% 12% 36% 18% 14% 11%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 6 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 60% 59% 63% 61% 57% 68% 59% 56% 70%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Somewhat approve 24% 24% 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 26% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5%

Strongly disapprove 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Familiar / Undecided 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2%

Not familiar 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2% 7% 8% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 61% 59% 64% 64% 58% 68% 60% 56% 71%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Somewhat approve 26% 27% 24% 30% 27% 27% 26% 28% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Strongly disapprove 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 3% 3% 1%

Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 1% 1% 8% 0% 5% 7% 0%

Not familiar 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 27% 25% 31% 35% 25% 16% 29% 28% 26%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Somewhat approve 30% 28% 33% 29% 23% 46% 27% 27% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 4% 9% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6%

Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 3% % 3% 5% 4% 2% 7%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 13% 7% 1% 14% 8% 11% 12% 8%

Not familiar 22% 23% 19% 17% 28% 17% 23% 25% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 3% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 7 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 60% 56% 62% 62% 60% 54% 61%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Somewhat approve 24% 28% 23% 27% 23% 36% 23%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Strongly disapprove 1% 1% 1% 2% % 0% 1%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Not familiar 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 61% 61% 61% 59% 61% 56% 61%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Somewhat approve 26% 26% 26% 28% 26% 27% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 0% 4%
Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 0% 6% 14% 4%
Not familiar 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 27% 29% 27% 17% 30% 33% 27%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Somewhat approve 30% 26% 31% 40% 27% 17% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 6% 12% 11% 10% 18% 10%
Not familiar 22% 25% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 8 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 60% 47% 69% 62% 54% 49% 58% 67%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Somewhat approve 24% 27% 22% 24% 30% 23% 25% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4%

Strongly disapprove 1% 1% 1% % 3% 0% % 2%

Familiar / Undecided 4% % 2% 4% 5% % 4% 2%

Not familiar 6% 13% 2% 6% 0% 19% 7% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 61% 54% 65% 61% 65% 45% 61% 73%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Somewhat approve 26% 28% 25% 26% 26% 30% 28% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%

Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 1%

Familiar / Undecided 5% 8% 2% 5% 1% 13% 1% 1%

Not familiar 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 27% 16% 34% 29% 19% 22% 28% 29%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Somewhat approve 30% 27% 31% 28% 38% 22% 27% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7%

Strongly disapprove 4% 2% 5% 3% 7% 2% 5% 4%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 15% 8% 10% 15% 21% 11% 5%

Not familiar 22% 33% 15% 23% 13% 31% 23% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 9 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 60% 58% 49% 65% 64%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Somewhat approve 24% 31% 24% 23% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 2% 10% 2% 5%
Strongly disapprove 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 4% 0% 2% 9%
Not familiar 6% 3% 18% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 61% 61% 41% 65% 66%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Somewhat approve 26% 25% 40% 23% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 4% 6% 4% 4% 2%
Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 5% 6% 5% 1%
Not familiar 2% 0% 6% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 27% 23% 20% 37% 21%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Somewhat approve 30% 36% 16% 27% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 8% 2% 12%
Strongly disapprove 4% 4% 1% 4% 5%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Not familiar 22% 21% 45% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 4% 0% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 47% 42% 57% 34% 51% 54% 58%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Somewhat approve 28% 31% 22% 33% 31% 26% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4%

Strongly disapprove 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 11% 9% 17% 6% 8% 8%

Not familiar 8% 8% 7% 12% 7% % 4%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 34% 35% 33% 35% 31% 38% 32%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Disapprove 58% 55% 64% 53% 62% 58% 63%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 7% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4%

Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 3% 0% 1%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 84% 81% 92% 75% 85% 88% 94%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Disapprove 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 3%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 5% 2% % 1% 4% 3%

Not familiar 6% 8% 2% 13% 7% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% % 2% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 87% 85% 92% 80% 91% 90% 92%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Disapprove 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 1% 11% 0% 3% 1%

Not familiar 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 11 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 47% 47% 47% 47% 46% 48% 47% 42% 57%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Somewhat approve 28% 31% 23% 35% 32% 38% 27% 32% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 4%

Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9%

Not familiar 8% 6% 11% 2% 8% 2% 9% 9% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 34% 31% 41% 41% 30% 24% 36% 34% 35%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Disapprove 58% 61% 52% 54% 61% 74% 55% 57% 61%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 2% 7% 7% 3%

Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% %

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 84% 83% 87% 86% 81% 92% 83% 81% 90%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Disapprove 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 6% 1% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 2%

Not familiar 6% % 5% % 8% 2% 7% 8% 2%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 87% 87% 88% 94% 85% 95% 86% 84% 94%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Disapprove 6% 6% 7% 50 6% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 1% 1% 8% 0% 5% 7% 0%

Not familiar 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 12 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 47% 55% 45% 50% 46% 47% 47%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Somewhat approve 28% 27% 29% 30% 28% 27% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Strongly disapprove 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Familiar / Undecided 11% % 11% 6% 12% 13% 10%
Not familiar 8% 3% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 34% 31% 35% 29% 36% 26% 35%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Disapprove 58% 63% 57% 63% 57% 60% 58%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 12% 5%
Not familiar 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 84% 83% 85% 89% 83% 90% 84%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Disapprove 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4%
Not familiar 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 0% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 87% 87% 88% 87% 87% 83% 88%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Disapprove 6% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 0% 6% 14% 4%
Not familiar 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 13 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 47% 39% 52% 48% 51% 36% 50% 49%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Somewhat approve 28% 34% 25% 28% 28% 20% 27% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 4%

Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%

Familiar / Undecided 11% 14% 8% 10% 10% 22% 8% 6%

Not familiar 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 14% 9% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 34% 29% 38% 36% 19% 22% 39% 33%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Disapprove 58% 58% 57% 58% 67% 57% 56% 63%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 17% 3% 4%

Not familiar 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% %

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 84% 74% 91% 86% 84% 72% 84% 92%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Disapprove 4% 5% 4% 4% 11% 3% 5% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 4% % 2% 4% 5% % 4% 2%

Not familiar 6% 13% 2% 6% 0% 19% 7% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 87% 82% 90% 88% 91% 75% 89% 94%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Disapprove 6% 6% 7% 6% 50 9% 7% 50
Familiar / Undecided 5% 8% 2% 5% 1% 13% 1% 1%

Not familiar 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%

Don't Know / Refused % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 14 of 50



wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 47% 35% 26% 56% 57%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Somewhat approve 28% 27% 30% 27% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Strongly disapprove 2% 1% 4% 3% 2%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 16% 17% 6% 6%
Not familiar 8% 17% 14% 5% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 5% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 34% 29% 51% 38% 25%
CRISIS - President Donald Trump Disapprove 58% 63% 42% 54% 69%
Familiar / Undecided 6% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Not familiar 1% 0% 4% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% % 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 84% 88% 2% 88% 83%
CRISIS - Doctor Anthony Fauci Disapprove 4% 3% 10% 204 7%
Familiar / Undecided 4% 4% 0% 2% 9%
Not familiar 6% 3% 18% % 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 87% 86% 81% 88% 92%
CRISIS - Governor Charlie Baker Disapprove 6% 7% 7% 50 7%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 5% 6% 5% 1%
Not familiar 2% 0% 6% 2% 0%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 15 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 57% 52% 67% 41% 55% 71% 73%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Disapprove 9% 8% 12% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 8%
Not familiar 22% 27% 12% 36% 18% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% %
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 75% 74% 79% 67% 81% 79% 79%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Disapprove 4% 4% 50 3% 4% 5% 7%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 11% 9% 17% 6% 8% 8%
Not familiar 8% 8% 7% 12% 7% % 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 53% 49% 63% 50% 48% 53% 61%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Somewhat approve 25% 28% 17% 25% 33% 23% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9%
Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 10% 7%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0%
Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 57% 53% 66% 56% 54% 54% 62%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Somewhat approve 27% 30% 18% 30% 28% 25% 22%
institution Somewhat disapprove 6% 7% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3%
Strongly disapprove 8% 9% 6% 6% 9% 11% 9%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Not familiar % % % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 16 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL|  WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No s S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 57% 53% 64% 64% 49% 62% 56% 55% 61%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Disapprove 9% 10% 7% 17% 9% 13% 9% 8% 13%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 13% 7% 1% 14% 8% 11% 12% 8%

Not familiar 22% 23% 19% 17% 28% 17% 23% 25% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% % 3% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 2%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 75% 78% 70% 82% 78% 85% 74% 74% 77%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Disapprove 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 5% 4% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 9%

Not familiar 8% 6% 11% 2% 8% 2% 9% 9% 7%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 53% 49% 61% 47% 45% 30% 57% 48% 62%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Somewhat approve 25% 29% 17% 30% 32% 33% 23% 28% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 10% 15% 11% 21% 9% 11% 10%

Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 10% 7% 8% 15% 7% 10% 5%

Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 57% 54% 62% 58% 50% 34% 61% 53% 64%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Somewhat approve 27% 31% 17% 19% 36% 44% 23% 30% 20%
institution Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 7% 13% 5%  11% 5% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10% 5%

Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 4%

Not familiar % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % % %

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

‘MassINC

Conducted for WBUR by POLLING GROUP
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 57% 55% 58% 57% 57% 50% 57%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Disapprove 9% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 9%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 6% 12% 11% 10% 18% 10%
Not familiar 22% 25% 21% 21% 22% 18% 22%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 75% 82% 74% 80% 74% 74% 75%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Disapprove 4% 4% 50 204 50 3% 506
Familiar / Undecided 11% % 11% 6% 12% 13% 10%
Not familiar 8% 3% 10% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 53% 46% 54% 36% 57% 54% 53%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Somewhat approve 25% 32% 24% 37% 22% 26% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 11% 16% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 8% 10% 8% 8% 9% 5% 9%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Not familiar 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 57% 50% 58% 39% 61% 61% 56%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Somewhat approve 27% 36% 24% 42% 22% 27% 27%
institution Somewhat disapprove 6% 2% 6% 9% 5% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 2% 9%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Not familiar % 0% % 0% % 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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wbur Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| < $75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 57% 43% 66% 57% 58% 44% 54% 67%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Disapprove 9% 7% 10% 9% 13% 5% 10% 11%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 15% 8% 10% 15% 21% 11% 5%

Not familiar 22% 33% 15% 23% 13% 31% 23% 17%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 75% 72% 7% 76% 79% 56% 7% 83%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Disapprove 4% 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 5%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 14% 8% 10% 10% 22% 8% 6%

Not familiar 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 14% 9% 6%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 5% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 53% 50% 55% 55% 37% 55% 47% 55%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Somewhat approve 25% 29% 23% 24% 40% 29% 27% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 10% 12% 6% 13% 8%

Strongly disapprove 8% % 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 8%

Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% % 2%

Not familiar 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % 1%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 57% 57% 57% 58% 47% 58% 52% 62%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Somewhat approve 27% 29% 25% 25% 35% 27% 29% 26%
institution Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Strongly disapprove 8% 6% 9% 8% 9% 5% 10% 7%

Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%

Not familiar % 0% % % 1% 1% % 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org Page 19 of 50



WbllI' Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 57% 59% 36% 64% 56%
CRISIS - Doctor Deborah Birx Disapprove 9% 9% 9% 5% 17%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Not familiar 22% 21% 45% 19% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 4% 0% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 75% 62% 56% 83% 90%
CRISIS - Boston Mayor Marty Walsh Disapprove 4% 204 8% 5% 3%
Familiar / Undecided 11% 16% 17% 6% 6%
Not familiar 8% 17% 14% 5% %
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 5% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 53% 51% 61% 53% 50%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Somewhat approve 25% 20% 23% 20% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 4% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 8% 12% 3% 11% 3%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 57% 51% 66% 57% 57%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Somewhat approve 27% 34% 14% 27% 26%
institution Somewhat disapprove 6% %] 15% 5% 2%
Strongly disapprove 8% 12% 0% 10% 7%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Not familiar % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% % 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 38% 35% 46% 37% 36% 42% 38%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Somewhat approve 28% 29% 25% 25% 33% 29% 26%
nstitution Somewnhat disapprove 2% 12%|  10%|  17% 6%|  10%|  10%
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 7% 12% 15% % 7%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Not familiar 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 78% 77% 80% 75% 80% 77% 81%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Disapprove 19% 19% 19% 23% 17% 18% 15%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 6% 0%
Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 83% 83% 84% 86% 82% 79% 84%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Disapprove 14% 16% 10% 12% 15% 18% 12%
institution Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0%
Not familiar % % % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 66% 64% 71% 62% 69% 71% 64%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Disapprove 22% 25% 17% 29% 21% 17% 17%
institution Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 7%
Not familiar 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 7% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL|  WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom [ symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No s S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 38% 32% 49% 38% 29% 16% 42% 33% 47%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Somewhat approve 28% 32% 21% 28% 34% 33% 27% 29% 26%
nstitution Somewnhat disapprove 12%|  12%|  10%|  22%|  11%|  17%|  11%|  13% 9%
Strongly disapprove 11% 11% 11% 6% 11% 25% 8% 13% 6%

Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Not familiar 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% % 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 78% 78% 77% 77% 77% 63% 81% 76% 82%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Disapprove 19% 19% 19% 22% 19% 36% 16% 21% 15%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 3% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 83% 85% 79% 77% 86% 78% 84% 83% 84%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Disapprove 14% 13% 15% 19% 13% 22% 13% 15% 11%
institution Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not familiar % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % % %

Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 66% 64% 69% 66% 63% 49% 69% 62% 73%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Disapprove 22% 23% 21% 28% 23% 42% 19% 26% 15%
institution Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Not familiar 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 5% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 3% 0% % 1% 2% 1% 2%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING INICU | BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 38% 25% 41% 29% 40% 37% 38%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Somewhat approve 28% 36% 26% 32% 27% 26% 28%
nstitution Somewnhat disapprove 2% 8%|  13%|  14%|  11%|  12%|  11%
Strongly disapprove 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 4% 11%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 14% 5%
Not familiar 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 78% 78% 78% 72% 79% 80% 78%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Disapprove 19% 17% 19% 24% 17% 14% 19%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Not familiar 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 4% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 83% 86% 82% 81% 84% 87% 83%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Disapprove 14% 12% 14% 19% 12% 10% 14%
institution Familiar / Undecided 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Not familiar % 0% % 0% % 2% %
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 66% 61% 67% 61% 67% 63% 66%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Disapprove 22% 21% 23% 27% 21% 16% 23%
institution Familiar / Undecided 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 14% 5%
Not familiar 5% 9% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| < $75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Strongly approve 38% 39% 38% 40% 26% 37% 34% 40%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Somewhat approve 28% 27% 28% 26% 40% 34% 28% 28%
nstitution Somewnhat disapprove %] 13%|  10%|  12% 6% 9%|  10%|  17%
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 10% 11% 10% 3% 17% 7%

Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3%

Not familiar 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 78% 79% 78% 78% 77% 84% 74% 80%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Disapprove 19% 18% 19% 18% 18% 14% 24% 16%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% % 2%

Not familiar 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % 1%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 83% 85% 83% 83% 83% 85% 81% 88%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Disapprove 14% 12% 14% 14% 13% 9% 17% 12%
institution Familiar / Undecided 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Not familiar % 0% % % 1% 1% % 0%

Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS [Approve 66% 66% 66% 66% 67% 71% 62% 68%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Disapprove 22% 25% 20% 23% 16% 12% 27% 24%
institution Familiar / Undecided 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 3%
Not familiar 5% 2% 7% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Strongly approve 38% 36% 32% 40% 42%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Somewhat approve 28% 29% 36% 24% 29%
nstitution Somewnhat disapprove 2% 10%|  14%|  11%|  11%
Strongly disapprove 11% 10% 9% 13% 6%
Familiar / Undecided 5% 3% 7% 4% 8%
Not familiar 5% 8% 0% % 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 78% 80% 85% 73% 82%
CRISIS - Leaders in your institution Disapprove 19% 16% 15% 24% 15%
Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 0% 2% 2%
Not familiar 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 83% 85% 79% 84% 84%
CRISIS - Nursing leadership in your Disapprove 14% 12% 15% 15% 10%
nstitution Familiar / Undecided 2% 1% 4% 1% 4%
Not familiar % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% % 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
APPROVAL HANDLING CORONAVIRUS |Approve 66% 65% 68% 64% 71%
CRISIS - Financial leaders in your Disapprove 2206 21% 23% 2505 18%
institution Familiar / Undecided 5% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Not familiar 5% 8% 0% 7% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 17% 19% 13% 12% 12% 16% 32%
Work in the ICU No 82% 81% 87% 88% 88% 84% 68%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 65% 75% 43% 2% 63% 61% 62%
Care for respiratory patients No 34% 25% 57% 28% 37% 38% 38%
Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 0% 0% 1% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Work in  |Yes 21% 29% 3% 18% 25% 19% 22%
the ICU No 78% 71% 97% 80% 75% 81% 78%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 69% 100% 0% 80% 71% 64% 55%
coronavirus patients No 30% 0%|  100% 20% 29% 34% 42%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 47% 53% 35% 54% 48% 43% 40%
more hours than usual No 53% 47% 65% 46% 52% 57% 60%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 35% 38% 26% 37% 37% 38% 26%
in areas outside your usual specialty No 65% 62% 74% 63% 63% 62% 74%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 67% 84% 27% 7% 66% 59% 59%
respiratory patients No 33% 16% 73% 23% 34% 41% 41%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 26 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline

Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom [ symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No s S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 17% 21% 11% 15% 21% 22% 17% 22% 9%
Work in the ICU No 82% 79% 89% 85% 79% 78% 83% 78% 91%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 65% 71% 54% 47% 77% 72% 64% 87% 22%
Care for respiratory patients No 34% 29% 45% 53% 22% 28% 35% 13% 77%
Don't Know / Refused % % % 0% 1% 0% % 0% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Workin |Yes 21% 30% 4% 16% 35% 27% 20% 31% 1%
the ICU No 78% 69% 96% 82% 64% 73% 79% 68% 99%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 69% 79% 50% 48% 90% 86% 66% 87% 33%
coronavirus patients No 30% 20% 48% 50% 10% 14% 33% 12% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% % 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 47% 46% 49% 57% 50% 46% 47% 51% 40%
more hours than usual No 53% 54% 51% 43% 50% 54% 53% 49% 60%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 35% 35% 33% 33% 40% 44% 33% 36% 31%
in areas outside your usual specialty No 65% 65% 66% 67% 60% 56% 67% 64% 69%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 67% 77% 48% 53% 86% 77% 65%|  100% 0%
respiratory patients No 33% 23% 52% 47% 14% 23% 35% 0%| 100%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 17% 56% 7% 13% 19% 17% 18%
Work in the ICU No 82% 44% 93% 87% 81% 83% 82%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 65% 89% 59% 73% 63% 70% 65%
Care for respiratory patients No 34% 11% 41% 25% 37% 30% 35%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 1% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Work in  |Yes 21% 100% 0% 22% 21% 23% 21%
the ICU No 78% 0%|  100% 78% 79% 77% 78%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 69% 95% 63% 85% 65% 79% 69%
coronavirus patients No 30% 5% 37% 14% 34% 21% 30%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 47% 56% 45% 54% 45% 55% 47%
more hours than usual No 53% 44% 55% 46% 55% 45% 53%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 35% 56% 29% 42% 33% 20% 36%
in areas outside your usual specialty No 65% 44% 71% 58% 67% 30% 64%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 67% 99% 58% 78% 64% 70% 67%
respiratory patients No 33% 1% 42% 22% 36% 30% 33%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 17% 10% 22% 17% 18% 13% 15% 25%
Work in the ICU No 82% 90% 78% 83% 81% 86% 85% 75%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 65% 72% 60% 66% 58% 69% 59% 75%
Care for respiratory patients No 34% 28% 39% 34% 41% 31% 41% 25%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Work in  [Yes 21% 22% 20% 22% 14% 15% 20% 28%
the ICU No 78% 77% 79% 78% 84% 80% 80% 72%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 1% 2% 4% % 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for [Yes 69% 84% 60% 68% 86% 75% 67% 73%
coronavirus patients No 30% 16% 39% 32% 11% 24% 32% 26%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked [Yes 47% 51% 45% 46% 56% 47% 50% 42%
more hours than usual No 53% 49% 55% 54% 43% 52% 50% 58%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked [Yes 35% 38% 33% 35% 37% 38% 33% 36%
in areas outside your usual specialty No 65% 62% 67% 65% 62% 61% 67% 64%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for [Yes 67% 78% 59% 65% 79% 78% 62% 74%
respiratory patients No 33% 22% 41% 35% 20% 21% 38% 26%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 17% 18% 12% 22% 11%
Work in the ICU No 82% 82% 88% 78% 89%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DID REGULARLY BEFORE CRISIS - Yes 65% 69% 76% 64% 56%
Care for respiratory patients No 34% 31% 24% 35% 44%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Work in  |Yes 21% 24% 14% 22% 19%
the ICU No 78% 76% 86% 7% 81%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 69% 67% 80% 67% 70%
coronavirus patients No 30% 33% 20% 31% 29%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 47% 47% 46% 48% 47%
more hours than usual No 53% 53% 54% 5204 53%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Worked |Yes 35% 32% 25% 35% 43%
in areas outside your usual specialty No 65% 68% 75% 65% 57%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
DONE SINCE CRISIS BEGAN - Cared for |Yes 67% 70% 73% 67% 59%
respiratory patients No 33% 30% 27% 33% 41%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118

... does your place of work have enough |Yes we do 51% 50% 51% 44% 56% 60% 48%

personal protective equipment for nurses  [No we do not 44% 50% 33% 52% 40% 33% 46%

assigned to coronavirus cases? Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 16% 4% 2% 7% 7%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Was there a time in the past when your Yes there was 45% 51% 32% 48% 47% 44% 40%

place of work did not have enough No there was not 49% 46% 56% 50% 49% 43% 50%

personal protective equipment for nurses 5 ie o T Refused 6% 3% 12% 1% 2%  13%|  10%
assigned to coronavirus cases?

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

To the best of your knowledge, does your |Yes we do 60% 66% 49% 65% 72% 50% 50%

place of work have enough testing No we do not 20%|  28%[  31%[  27%|  21%|  37%[  33%

;:Ea;';yégaiigrsvsi;;he COronavirus cases IRotKnow / Refused 11% 7% 20% 8% 8%|  13%| 17%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Do you feel adequately trained for the Yes | do 84% 85% 82% 81% 89% 76% 92%

duties you are performing with the No I do not 13% 14% 13% 17% 8% 19% 7%

coronavirus crisis? Don't Know / Refused 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 5% 1%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Have you had symptoms associated with |Yes | have 15% 19% 7% 20% 18% 14% 7%

COoVvID 197 No I have not 84% 80% 92% 78% 82% 86% 92%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Have you received a swab test for COVID- |Yes | have 20% 24% 10% 26% 22% 18% 10%

19?7 No | have not 80% 76% 90% 74% 78% 82% 90%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Have you received a blood test for Yes | have 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3% 0%

coronavirus antibodies? No | have not 97% 96%|  100% 97% 96% 97%|  100%

Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom [ symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No s S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
... does your place of work have enough |Yes we do 51% 51% 49% 55% 48% 32% 54% 49% 53%
personal protective equipment for nurses  [No we do not 44% 47% 39% 43% 50% 67% 40% 50% 33%
assigned to coronavirus cases? Don’t Know / Refused 5% 2% 12% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 14%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
Was there a time in the past when your Yes there was 45% 47% 41% 37% 49% 60% 43% 49% 38%
place of work did not have enough No there was not 49% 49% 47% 62% 48% 34% 51% 48% 49%
personal protective equipment for nurses - [ s Refused 6% 2% 11% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3%|  13%
aSS|gned to coronavirus cases?

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
To the best of your knowledge, does your |Yes we do 60% 69% 43% 62% 73% 55% 61% 66% 49%
place of work have enough testing No we do not 29% 23% 40% 24% 21% 39% 27% 27% 33%
capacity to address the coronavirus cases [ e ow 7 Refused 11% 8%|  17%|  14% 7% 6%|  12% 7% 18%
you are dealing with?

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
Do you feel adequately trained for the Yes | do 84% 85% 83% 88% 83% 71% 87% 83% 87%
duties you are performing with the No I do not 13%]  13%|  13%|  10%|  15%| 27%|  11%| 15% 9%
coronavirus crisis? Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
Have you had symptoms associated with |Yes | have 15% 16% 13% 6% 18% 100% 0% 18% 11%
COVID 19? No | have not 84% 83% 87% 94% 81% 0%|  100% 82% 89%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
Have you received a swab test for COVID- |Yes | have 20% 21% 18% 17% 24% 74% 9% 23% 14%
197 No | have not 80% 79% 82% 83% 76% 26% 91% 77% 86%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133
Have you received a blood test for Yes | have 2% 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1%
coronavirus antibodies? No | have not 97% 97% 97%|  100% 97% 94% 98% 97% 99%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
... does your place of work have enough |Yes we do 51% 53% 50% 49% 51% 51% 51%
personal protective equipment for nurses  [No we do not 44% 47% 44% 50% 43% 47% 44%
assigned to coronavirus cases? Don't Know / Refused 5% 0% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5%

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Was there a time in the past when your Yes there was 45% 52% 44% 55% 43% 44% 45%
place of work did not have enough No there was not 49% 46% 49% 40% 51% 54% 48%
pergonal protective gquipment for nurses Dont Know / Refused 6% 1% 7% 5% 7% % 7%
assigned to coronavirus cases?

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
To the best of your knowledge, does your |Yes we do 60% 65% 59% 67% 58% 70% 59%
place of work have enough testing No we do not 29% 26% 30% 26% 30% 28% 29%
capacity to address the coronavirus cases [5orrieiow 7 Refused 11% 9% 12% 7% 12% %] 12%
you are dealing with?

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Do you feel adequately trained for the Yes | do 84% 89% 83% 83% 85% 93% 84%
duties you are performing with the No I do not 13% 11% 14% 15% 13% 7% 14%
coronavirus crisis? Don't Know / Refused 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 0% 3%

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Have you had symptoms associated with |Yes | have 15% 20% 14% 53% 5% 18% 15%
COoVvID 197 No I have not 84% 80% 85% 45% 95% 82% 84%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 2% % 0% 1%

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Have you received a swab test for COVID- |Yes | have 20% 21% 20% 92% 0% 14% 20%
19?7 No | have not 80% 79% 80% 8%| 100% 86% 80%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Have you received a blood test for Yes | have 2% 4% 2% 10% 0% 3% 2%
coronavirus antibodies? No | have not 97% 96% 98% 88%|  100% 97% 97%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% %

Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <
Overall |Under 45| older n All others| < $75k | $150k | $150k +
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
... does your place of work have enough |Yes we do 51% 49% 52% 51% 49% 41% 55% 46%
personal protective equipment for nurses  [No we do not 44% 46% 43% 44% 48% 54% 41% 48%
assigned to coronavirus cases? Don't Know / Refused 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
Was there a time in the past when your Yes there was 45% 46% 45% 46% 48% 50% 44% 45%
place of work did not have enough No there was not 49% 52% 47% 47% 49% 46% 51% 47%
personal protective equipment for nurses 5 ie o T Refused % 3% 9% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7%
assigned to coronavirus cases?
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
To the best of your knowledge, does your |Yes we do 60% 73% 52% 61% 55% 75% 58% 59%
place of work have enough testing No we do not 29% 20% 34% 28% 35% 16% 32% 30%
capacity to address the coronavirus cases [5orrieiow 7 Refused 11% 7%|  14%|  11%|  10%|  10%|  10%|  12%
you are dealing with?
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
Do you feel adequately trained for the Yes | do 84% 80% 88% 86% 74% 79% 86% 83%
duties you are performing with the No I do not 13%]  17%|  10%|  12%]  19%|  18%|  13%|  14%
coronavirus crisis? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 2% 7% 3% 2% 3%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
Have you had symptoms associated with |Yes | have 15% 18% 14% 15% 20% 16% 17% 16%
COVID 19? No | have not 84% 81% 86% 85% 78% 84% 82% 83%
Don’'t Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
Have you received a swab test for COVID- |Yes | have 20% 23% 18% 19% 26% 15% 22% 21%
197 No | have not 80% 77% 82% 81% 74% 85% 78% 79%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118
Have you received a blood test for Yes | have 2% 4% 1% 3% 0% 7% 1% 2%
coronavirus antibodies? No | have not 97% 95% 99% 97%|  100% 93% 99% 98%
Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84

... does your place of work have enough |Yes we do 51% 50% 48% 54% 44%

personal protective equipment for nurses  [No we do not 44% 46% 48% 40% 48%

assigned to coronavirus cases? Dont Know / Refused 5% 1% % 5% 8%

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Was there a time in the past when your Yes there was 45% 42% 44% 44% 51%

place of work did not have enough No there was not 49% 520 50% 50% 42%

pergonal protective gquipment for nurses Dont Know / Refused 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
assigned to coronavirus cases?

Total 402 97 55 153 89

To the best of your knowledge, does your |Yes we do 60% 54% 59% 63% 63%

place of work have enough testing No we do not 29% 34% 31% 27% 25%

capacity to a_ddre;s the coronavirus cases Dont Know / Refused 1% 13% 10% 9% 2%

you are dealing with?

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Do you feel adequately trained for the Yes | do 84% 82% 92% 85% 81%

duties you are performing with the No | do not 13% 15% 8% 13% 14%

coronavirus crisis? Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 0% 2% 5%

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Have you had symptoms associated with |Yes | have 15% 12% 13% 16% 19%

COoVvID 197 No I have not 84% 87% 86% 83% 81%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% % 2% 1% %

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Have you received a swab test for COVID- |Yes | have 20% 12% 9% 21% 33%

19?7 No | have not 80% 88% 91% 79% 67%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Have you received a blood test for Yes | have 2% 2% 7% 1% 1%

coronavirus antibodies? No | have not 97% 97% 93% 99% 99%

Don’t Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
BEEN TESTED Yes 21% 26% 10% 29% 23% 19% 10%
No 79% 74% 90% 71% 7% 81% 90%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
Did any of the tests you have received Yes 13% 16% 0% 15% 14% 8% 15%
come back positive? No 78% 76% 93% 70% 86% 87% 85%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 9% 7% 16% 0% 6% 0%
Total 86 73 12 41 22 14 10
TESTING STATUS Tested positive 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2%
Tested negative 17% 20% 9% 20% 20% 17% 9%
Not tested 79% 74% 90% 71% 7% 81% 90%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
When thinking about your work since the |Already had it 3% 4% 0% 4% 3% 1% 2%
coronavirus crisis began, have often have [Constantly 19% 23% 7% 23% 23% 13% 13%
?’nclizgfe'g';‘ personal danger of becoming  I\oororihe ime 19% 23% 11% 25% 19% 17% 14%
Some of the time 23% 24% 21% 24% 22% 21% 25%
Just a few times 21% 18% 28% 15% 19% 28% 26%
Never 14% % 33% 9% 14% 19% 20%
Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94
How would you describe your own morale |Very high 16% 16% 17% 13% 18% 15% 21%
when at work? Somewhat high 24% 23% 27% 28% 23% 24% 19%
Moderate 38% 40% 35% 36% 40% 43% 38%
Somewhat low 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 11% 20%
Very low 6% 6% 6% 10% 3% 7% 2%
Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% %
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Page 36 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? | HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
BEEN TESTED Yes 21% 22% 20% 17% 26% 74% 11% 25% 15%
No 79% 78% 80% 83% 74% 26% 89% 75% 85%

Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Did any of the tests you have received Yes 13% 13% 13% 37% 12% 25% 0% 15% 7%
come back positive? No 78% 7% 81% 63% 76% 67% 95% 80% 74%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 9% 6% 0% 12% 8% 5% 5% 18%

Total 86 60 27 5 48 46 39 67 19

TESTING STATUS Tested positive 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 19% 0% 4% 1%
Tested negative 17% 17% 16% 11% 20% 50% 11% 20% 11%

Not tested 79% 78% 80% 83% 74% 26% 89% 75% 85%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 0% 3% 6% 1% 1% 3%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

When thinking about your work since the |Already had it 3% 3% 3% 6% 3% 19% 0% 4% 1%
coronavirus crisis began, have often have [Constantly 19% 22% 11% 7% 28% 28% 17% 24% 8%
?’n‘;ggtee'g';‘ personal danger of becoming oo e fime T0%|  23%|  13%|  18%|  23%|  21%|  19%|  23%|  13%
Some of the time 23% 23% 24% 18% 22% 23% 23% 25% 20%

Just a few times 21% 20% 23% 25% 18% 4% 24% 18% 28%

Never 14% 9% 25% 26% 5% 4% 17% 7% 31%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% %

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

How would you describe your own morale |Very high 16% 15% 19% 19% 13% 15% 17% 18% 14%
when at work? Somewhat high 24% 23% 26% 30% 25% 15% 26% 22% 29%
Moderate 38% 41% 33% 40% 39% 37% 38% 40% 35%

Somewhat low 15% 14% 16% 7% 15% 21% 14% 14% 16%

Very low 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 12% 5% 6% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
BEEN TESTED Yes 21% 23% 21% 100% 0% 14% 22%
No 79% 7% 79% 0% 100% 86% 78%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Did any of the tests you have received Yes 13% 6% 16% 13% 0% 0% 14%
come back positive? No 78% 94% 74% 78% 0%|  100% 77%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 0% 11% 8% 0% 0% 9%
Total 86 19 67 86 0 5 82
TESTING STATUS Tested positive 3% 1% 3% 13% 0% 0% 3%
Tested negative 17% 22% 16% 78% 0% 14% 17%
Not tested 79% 7% 79% 0% 100% 86% 78%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 8% 0% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
When thinking about your work since the |Already had it 3% 1% 3% 13% 0% 0% 3%
coronavirus crisis began, have often have [Constantly 19% 25% 17% 23% 17% 40% 17%
?’n‘;ggtee'g';‘ personal danger of becoming oo e fime T0%|  26%|  18%|  21%|  19%|  12%|  20%
Some of the time 23% 24% 23% 25% 23% 17% 24%
Just a few times 21% 16% 22% 15% 23% 24% 21%
Never 14% 8% 16% 3% 18% 8% 15%
Don’t Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
How would you describe your own morale |Very high 16% 19% 16% 18% 16% 19% 16%
when at work? Somewhat high 24% 26% 24% 17% 26% 37% 23%
Moderate 38% 40% 38% 42% 37% 20% 40%
Somewhat low 15% 13% 16% 20% 13% 20% 14%
Very low 6% 3% 7% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Don’t Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
BEEN TESTED Yes 21% 26% 19% 21% 26% 22% 22% 22%
No 79% 74% 81% 79% 74% 78% 78% 78%

Don’'t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Did any of the tests you have received Yes 13% 11% 15% 11% 34% 16% 13% 15%
come back positive? No 78% 75% 81% 81% 66% 54% 83% 85%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 13% 4% 8% 0% 30% 4% 0%

Total 86 42 45 73 11 12 39 27

TESTING STATUS Tested positive 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 3%
Tested negative 17% 20% 15% 17% 17% 12% 18% 19%

Not tested 79% 74% 81% 79% 74% 78% 78% 78%

Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% % 1% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

When thinking about your work since the |Already had it 3% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 3% 3%
coronavirus crisis began, have often have [Constantly 19% 24% 15% 17% 40% 26% 18% 16%
?’n‘;ggtee'g';‘ personal danger of becoming oo e fime To%|  23%|  17%|  20%|  17%|  21%|  22%|  18%
Some of the time 23% 26% 21% 24% 14% 22% 24% 23%

Just a few times 21% 16% 25% 22% 15% 19% 20% 23%

Never 14% 8% 19% 16% 3% % 13% 17%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% % % 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

How would you describe your own morale |Very high 16% 13% 19% 16% 22% 16% 16% 17%
when at work? Somewhat high 24% 25% 23% 23% 26% 15% 24% 24%
Moderate 38% 40% 38% 39% 33% 39% 37% 43%

Somewhat low 15% 14% 15% 16% 13% 21% 15% 11%

Very low 6% 8% 5% 6% 5% 8% 7% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
BEEN TESTED Yes 21% 13% 17% 21% 33%
No 79% 87% 83% 79% 67%
Don’t Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
Did any of the tests you have received Yes 13% 0% 13% 14% 19%
come back positive? No 78%|  100% 65% 79% 72%
Don’t Know / Refused 8% 0% 22% % 9%
Total 86 13 9 33 30
TESTING STATUS Tested positive 3% 0% 2% 3% 6%
Tested negative 17% 13% 11% 17% 24%
Not tested 79% 87% 83% 79% 67%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 4% 2% 3%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
When thinking about your work since the |Already had it 3% 0% 2% 3% 6%
coronavirus crisis began, have often have [Constantly 19% 23% 11% 19% 19%
?’nclizgfe'g';‘ personal danger of becoming  I\oororihe ime 19% 18% 30% 16% 21%
Some of the time 23% 21% 21% 29% 16%
Just a few times 21% 25% 22% 20% 18%
Never 14% 12% 14% 13% 20%
Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
How would you describe your own morale |Very high 16% 13% 9% 22% 15%
when at work? Somewhat high 24% 21% 31% 23% 24%
Moderate 38% 38% 48% 35% 41%
Somewhat low 15% 18% 6% 14% 16%
Very low 6% 9% 7% 6% 4%
Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
How would you describe your own morale |High 41% 39% 44% 42% 41% 39% 40%
when at work? Moderate 38% 40% 35% 36% 40% 43% 38%
Low 21% 21% 20% 22% 19% 19% 22%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% %

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

How would you describe your colleagues’ |Very high 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 6% 11%
morale? Somewhat high 18% 14% 26% 20% 15% 14% 22%
Moderate 41% 43% 36% 38% 50% 43% 36%

Somewhat low 23% 24% 21% 23% 20% 25% 25%

Very low 7% 8% 6% 10% 3% 11% 4%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Approximately how many hours did you 30 or less 25% 19% 38% 22% 26% 19% 32%
work as a nurse over the last 7 days? 31 to 40 20% 41% 39% 36% 41% 46% 42%
More than 40 35% 40% 22% 42% 33% 35% 25%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

When do you think it will be safe for Within a week or two 7% 5% 13% 3% 6% 9% 14%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major |2 weeks to a month 21% 25% 13% 20% 25% 21% 19%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? Tto 2 months 39% 37% 24% 8% 33% 20% 33%
3 to 4 months 14% 13% 16% 13% 14% 14% 14%

More than 4 months 11% 12% 7% 9% 10% 12% 13%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 4% 6%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
How would you describe your own morale |High 41% 38% 45% 50% 38% 30% 43% 40% 43%
when at work? Moderate 38% 41% 33% 40% 39% 37% 38% 40% 35%
Low 21% 20% 22% 11% 23% 32% 19% 21% 21%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

How would you describe your colleagues’ |Very high 10% 9% 11% % 8% % 10% 10% 10%
morale? Somewhat high 18% 17% 20% 14% 17% 11% 20% 15% 25%
Moderate 41% 43% 37% 44% 43% 41% 41% 45% 34%

Somewhat low 23% 23% 22% 31% 23% 27% 22% 22% 26%

Very low 7% 7% 7% 3% 8% 14% 6% 8% 6%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% % 1% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Approximately how many hours did you 30 or less 25% 22% 30% 17% 21% 37% 22% 21% 32%
work as a nurse over the last 7 days? 31to 40 40% 45% 31% 28% 49% 36% 41% 41% 39%
More than 40 35% 33% 38% 56% 30% 26% 36% 38% 29%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0% %

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

When do you think it will be safe for Within a week or two 7% 6% 10% 14% 4% 2% 8% 6% 9%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major |2 weeks to a month 21% 24% 15% 30% 26% 21% 21% 23% 18%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? [ 5 oming 30%|  38%|  43%|  31%|  38%|  43%|  39%|  39%|  41%
3 to 4 months 14% 14% 13% 18% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15%

More than 4 months 11% 10% 12% 3% 9% 15% 10% 11% 11%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
How would you describe your own morale |High 41% 44% 40% 35% 42% 56% 39%
when at work? Moderate 38% 40% 38% 42% 37% 20% 40%
Low 21% 16% 22% 23% 20% 25% 21%
Don’t Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
How would you describe your colleagues’ |Very high 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 15% 9%
morale? Somewhat high 18% 22% 17% % 21% 22% 18%
Moderate 41% 50% 39% 54% 38% 30% 42%
Somewhat low 23% 16% 25% 25% 22% 24% 23%
Very low 7% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 7%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Approximately how many hours did you 30 or less 25% 21% 26% 30% 23% 10% 26%
work as a nurse over the last 7 days? 31 to 40 20% 38% 41% 34% 42% 42% 40%
More than 40 35% 41% 33% 36% 34% 48% 34%
Don't Know / Refused % 0% % 0% % 0% %
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
When do you think it will be safe for Within a week or two 7% % 7% 3% 8% 5% 8%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major |2 weeks to a month 21% 21% 22% 34% 18% 33% 20%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? Tto 2 months 39% 39% 39% 36% 20% >9% 20%
3 to 4 months 14% 17% 13% 12% 14% 10% 14%
More than 4 months 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% % 7% 16% 7%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| <$75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
How would you describe your own morale |High 41% 38% 42% 39% 48% 31% 40% 41%
when at work? Moderate 38% 40% 38% 39% 33% 39% 37% 43%
Low 21% 22% 20% 21% 18% 30% 22% 16%

Don’t Know / Refused % 0% 1% % 1% 1% % 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

How would you describe your colleagues’ |Very high 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8%
morale? Somewhat high 18% 17% 19% 17% 23% 16% 19% 18%
Moderate 41% 43% 40% 43% 31% 36% 37% 50%

Somewhat low 23% 22% 23% 24% 24% 30% 25% 18%

Very low 7% 8% 7% % 8% 8% 9% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Approximately how many hours did you 30 or less 25% 21% 27% 26% 11% 18% 24% 28%
work as a nurse over the last 7 days? 31to 40 40% 36% 43% 39% 48% 43% 38% 42%
More than 40 35% 42% 29% 35% 41% 37% 38% 30%

Don't Know / Refused % 0% % % 1% 2% 0% 0%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

When do you think it will be safe for Within a week or two 7% 2% 11% % 5% 3% 9% 7%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major |2 weeks to a month 21% 23% 21% 23% 9% 18% 19% 24%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? [ 5 oming 39%|  46%|  36%|  41%|  37%|  42%|  44%|  34%
3 to 4 months 14% 14% 14% 13% 19% 21% 11% 14%

More than 4 months 11% 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 8% 16%

Don’t Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% 6% 15% 6% 9% 4%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
How would you describe your own morale |High 41% 34% 40% 45% 39%
when at work? Moderate 38% 38% 48% 35% 41%
Low 21% 27% 13% 20% 20%
Don’t Know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
How would you describe your colleagues’ |Very high 10% % 7% 13% 9%
morale? Somewhat high 18% 12% 17% 22% 19%
Moderate 41% 41% 51% 37% 44%
Somewhat low 23% 30% 17% 20% 23%
Very low 7% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Don’t Know / Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
Approximately how many hours did you 30 or less 25% 22% 21% 27% 28%
work as a nurse over the last 7 days? 31 to 40 20% 45% 39% 37% 40%
More than 40 35% 33% 40% 36% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% % 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
When do you think it will be safe for Within a week or two 7% 8% 9% 8% 5%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 2 weeks to a month 21% 18% 2204 23% 20%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? Tto 2 months 39% 20% 2% 1% 36%
3 to 4 months 14% 21% 10% 11% 12%
More than 4 months 11% 7% 7% 11% 17%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 10% 6% 10%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by
More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL| CORONAVIRUS
L PATIENTS YEARS NURSING
Less More
Overall Yes No than 10 | 10to 19 | 20 to 30 | than 30

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 268 128 111 84 89 118
When do you think it will be safe for A month or less 29% 30% 26% 23% 31% 30% 34%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 1 or 2 months 39% 37% 44% 48% 33% 40% 33%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? 3 ar e oning 25%|  25%|  24%|  22%|  25%|  26%|  28%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 6% 8% 11% 4% 6%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea|Good idea 17% 19% 11% 16% 20% 17% 13%
to reopen major portions of the economy  [Bad idea 78% 75% 84% 78% 74% 81% 80%
without further testing for the coronavirus? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% % 7%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

How confident are you that there will be a |Very confident 17% 14% 22% 8% 20% 20% 23%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Someone confident 57% 57% 56% 59% 56% 57% 53%
Massachusetts economy? Not too confident 16%|  16%|  18%|  19%|  10%|  17%|  17%
Not at all confident 9% 12% 3% 11% 12% 6% 5%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%

Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

How confident are you that there will be a |Very / somewhat confident 73% 71% 78% 67% 76% 77% 77%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Not too / not at all confident 25% 27% 21% 30% 23% 23% 22%
Massachusetts economy? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1%
Total 402 279 119 142 93 73 94

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP
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Registered Nurses During the Coronavirus Crisis

Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

CARING FOR
OVERAL WORK IN A MANAGER / RESPIRATORY
L HOSPITAL? SUPERVISOR? HAD SYMPTOMS PATIENTS
Had Not had
symptom | symptom
Overall Yes No Yes No S S Yes No

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 259 143 35 170 58 340 262 139
When do you think it will be safe for A month or less 29% 30% 25% 44% 29% 23% 30% 29% 27%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 1 or 2 months 39% 38% 43% 31% 38% 43% 39% 39% 41%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? 3 ar e oning 25%|  24%|  25%]|  20%|  23%|  28%|  24%|  24%|  26%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 6%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea|Good idea 17% 17% 16% 26% 16% 20% 16% 19% 12%
to reopen major portions of the economy  [Bad idea 78% 7% 80% 71% 78% 79% 78% 76% 83%
without further testing for the coronavirus? Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% % 3% 5% 1% 5% 5% 5%
Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

How confident are you that there will be a |Very confident 17% 16% 18% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 22%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Someone confident 57% 56% 59% 58% 56% 62% 55% 57% 57%
Massachusetts economy? Not too confident 16%|  17%|  14%|  19%|  16%|  19%|  16%|  18%|  12%
Not at all confident 9% 9% 8% 6% 10% 4% 10% 10% 7%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%

Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

How confident are you that there will be a |Very / somewhat confident 73% 71% 77% 73% 71% 78% 72% 70% 79%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Not too / not at all confident 25% 27% 22% 25% 26% 22% 26% 28% 20%
Massachusetts economy? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Total 402 266 136 31 184 61 337 269 133

Conducted for WBUR by

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org

*MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Page 47 of 50



wbur

Massachusetts Statewide Survey of 402 Frontline
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL
L WORKING IN ICU BEEN TESTED GENDER
Been |Not been
Overall Yes No tested tested Male Female
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 82 317 80 322 36 366
When do you think it will be safe for A month or less 29% 27% 29% 37% 26% 37% 28%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 1 or 2 months 39% 39% 39% 36% 40% 29% 40%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? 3 ar e oning 25%|  28%|  24%|  20%]|  26%|  18%|  25%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 8% % 7% 16% 7%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea|Good idea 17% 16% 17% 17% 16% 29% 15%
to reopen major portions of the economy  [Bad idea 78% 82% 77% 82% 77% 66% 79%
without further testing for the coronavirus? Don't Know / Refused 5% % 5% 1% 7% 5% 5%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
How confident are you that there will be a |Very confident 17% 21% 15% 16% 17% 24% 16%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Someone confident 57% 57% 56% 59% 56% 54% 57%
Massachusetts economy? Not too confident 16%|  12%|  18%|  20%|  15%|  14%|  16%
Not at all confident 9% 10% 9% 4% 10% % 9%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
How confident are you that there will be a |Very / somewhat confident 73% 78% 72% 75% 73% 79% 73%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Not too / not at all confident 25% 22% 26% 25% 25% 21% 26%
Massachusetts economy? Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
Total 402 84 315 86 316 32 370
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Field Dates: April 30 - May 3, 2020

OVERAL AGE
L CATEGORIES RACE INCOME RANGES
White /
45 or |Caucasia $75k to <

Overall |Under 45| older n All others| < $75k | $150k | $150k +

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 103 296 324 64 50 181 116
When do you think it will be safe for A month or less 29% 24% 32% 30% 14% 22% 28% 31%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 1 or 2 months 39% 46% 36% 41% 37% 42% 44% 34%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? 3 ar e oning 25%|  25%|  23%|  24%|  33%|  30%|  19%|  31%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 5% 9% 6% 15% 6% 9% 4%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea|Good idea 17% 16% 17% 17% 11% 16% 17% 18%
to reopen major portions of the economy  [Bad idea 78% 7% 78% 78% 84% 78% 80% 79%
without further testing for the coronavirus? Don't Know / Refused 5% 7% % 50 5% 5% 3% 3%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

How confident are you that there will be a |Very confident 17% 8% 22% 17% 16% 13% 16% 21%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Someone confident 57% 61% 54% 60% 38% 52% 57% 59%
Massachusetts economy? Not too confident 16%|  18%|  14%|  15%|  26%|  17%|  16%|  16%
Not at all confident 9% 11% 8% % 19% 17% 11% 3%

Don’t Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%

Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

How confident are you that there will be a |Very / somewhat confident 73% 69% 77% 76% 54% 65% 73% 80%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Not too / not at all confident 25% 29% 22% 23% 45% 34% 27% 19%
Massachusetts economy? Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Total 402 159 240 349 41 55 181 118

Conducted for WBUR by
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OVERAL
L REGIONS
Western Quter | Boston/
/ Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
Overall MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 402 110 43 148 84
When do you think it will be safe for A month or less 29% 27% 31% 31% 24%
Massachusetts to start to reopen major 1 or 2 months 39% 40% 42% 41% 36%
portions of the Massachusetts economy? 3 or more months 5% >8% 7% 55% >9%
Don’t Know / Refused 7% 6% 10% 6% 10%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
Do you think it is a good idea or a bad idea|Good idea 17% 16% 22% 18% 12%
to reopen major portions of the economy  [Bad idea 78% 81% 69% 77% 83%
without further testing for the coronavirus? Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 5% 50 5%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
How confident are you that there will be a |Very confident 17% 16% 16% 15% 19%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Someone confident 57% 60% 53% 57% 57%
Massachusetts economy? Not too confident 16%|  21%|  12%|  17%| 1%
Not at all confident 9% 3% 15% 9% 13%
Don’t Know / Refused 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89
How confident are you that there will be a |Very / somewhat confident 73% 76% 69% 72% 76%
solid plan in place before reopening the  [Not too / not at all confident 25% 24% 26% 26% 24%
Massachusetts economy? Don’t Know / Refused 2% 0% 5% 2% 0%
Total 402 97 55 153 89

Conducted for WBUR by J L\%

More information, including full question wording, available at WBUR.org
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